
Your Lib Dem            team: Keeping in touch,
working all year round and fighting for Shaw and Crompton

FOCUS

Bank holidays are highlighted. 5th May is polling day in the local elections.

8 Polling Day         St Andrew’s Day        St David’s Day         St George’s Day
         St Patrick’s Day      Remembrance Sunday and Armistice Day

Mother’s and Father’s Days       Lancashire Day      Family Fun Weekend and Vehicle
Rally - Parish Council

Cllr John Aspinall - 01706 847785

Cllr Angie Farrell - 01706 672064
A.farrell70@ntlworld.com

Cllr John Hall - 07801 495350
cllr.john.hall@winbackup.co.uk

Cllr Chris Stephens - 07752 968201
cllr.chris.stephens@live.co.uk

Cllr Louise Hamblett - 01706 661132
cllr.louie.hamblett@gmail.com

Cllr John Wood - 07960 624114

March
M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31

January
M T W T F S S

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

February
M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29

June
M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30

April
M T W T F S S

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30

May
M T W T F S S

30 31 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

September
M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30

July
M T W T F S S

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August
M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

December
M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31

October
M T W T F S S

31 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November
M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30

8

Cllr Howard Sykes
( 0161 770 4016
: howard.sykes@oldham.gov.uk

Richard Marbrow
( 01706 419191
: richard@richardmarbrow.org.uk

Cllr Chris Gloster
( 01706 847709
: chris.gloster@oldham.gov.uk

Cllr Rod Blyth
( 01706 670109
: rod.blyth@oldham.gov.uk
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mailto:cllrdawn.blackburn@live.co.uk

